the potential impact of current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings
that may result from the Sunflower Transaction. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of operations does not include certain nonrecurring charges and the related tax effects which result directly
from the Sunflower Transaction as described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is derived from and should be read in
conjunction with our historical financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this Annual Report on
Form 10-K.

56

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Fiscal Year Ended December 30, 2012

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Historical
Sprouts
Farmers
Market,
Inc.(1)

Historical
Sunflower(1)

Sunflower
Fiscal
Period

Alignment(2)
Sunflower

Transaction(2) Notes

Pro Forma
for

Sunflower
Transaction(2)

Net sales $ 1,794,823 $ 197,612 $ (1,472) $ �  $ 1,990,963
Cost of sales, buying and
occupancy 1,264,514 138,880 (1,011) 775 (2)(a) 1,403,158

Gross profit 530,309 58,732 (461) (775) 587,805
Direct store expenses 368,323 35,956 (287) (261) (2)(b) 403,731
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 86,364 13,386 (90) (8,049) (2)(c) 91,611
Store pre-opening costs 2,782 2,450 (14) �  5,218
Store closure and exit costs 2,155 59 �  �  2,214

Income from operations 70,685 6,881 (70) 7,535 85,031
Interest expense (35,488) (2,019) 14 (2,757) (2)(d) (40,250)
Other income 562 88 (1) �  649
Loss on extinguishment of
debt (992) �  �  �  (992)

Income before income taxes 34,767 4,950 (57) 4,778 44,438
Income tax (provision)
benefit (15,267) (2,796) 14 (1,863) (2)(e) (19,912)

Net income $ 19,500 $ 2,154 $ (43) $ 2,915 $ 24,526

Per Share Information:
Net income�basic $ 0.16 (2)(f) $ 0.20
Net income�diluted $ 0.16 (2)(f) $ 0.19

Weighted Average Shares:
Basic 119,427 (2)(f) 125,510
Diluted 121,781 (2)(f) 127,864

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 105

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information.

57

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

may result from the Transactions. Furthermore, the unaudited supplemental pro forma information for fiscal 2011
does not include certain nonrecurring charges and the related tax effects which result directly from the Transactions as
described in the notes to the unaudited supplemental pro forma information for fiscal 2011.

The unaudited supplemental fiscal 2011 pro forma information is derived from and should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements and related notes included in our prospectus dated November 25, 2013, filed
pursuant to Rule 424(b)(4) under the Securities Act with the SEC on November 27, 2013 (referred to as the �November
2013 Prospectus�).

65

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

FOR FISCAL 2011

(in thousands)

Historical
Sprouts
Farmers
Market,
Inc.(1)

Historical
Sprouts

Arizona(1)
Historical

Sunflower(1)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for Fiscal
Period

Alignment(2)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for the

Transactions(2)Notes

Supplemental
Pro Forma
Sprouts
Farmers
Market,
Inc.

Net sales $ 1,105,879 $ 220,913 $ 406,710 $ (10,847) $ � $ 1,722,655
Cost of sales, buying
and occupancy 794,905 153,123 292,730 (7,868) 1,276 (2)(a) 1,234,166

Gross profit 310,974 67,790 113,980 (2,979) (1,276) 488,489
Direct store
expenses 238,245 45,165 79,570 (2,232) (311) (2)(b) 360,437
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 58,528 46,207 21,844 (1,024) (42,478) (2)(c) 83,077
Amortization of
Henry�s trade names
and capitalized
software 32,202 � � � � 32,202
Store pre-opening
costs 1,338 730 2,997 (56) � 5,009
Store closure and
exit costs 6,382 � 627 � � 7,009

Income (loss) from
operations (25,721) (24,312) 8,942 333 41,513 755
Interest expense (19,813) (3,823) (5,101) 144 (11,843) (2)(d) (40,436)
Other income 358 49 238 (2) � 643

Income (loss) before
income taxes (45,176) (28,086) 4,079 475 29,670 (39,038)
Income tax
(provision) benefit 17,731 (70) 2,148 14 (11,660) (2)(e) 8,163

Net income (loss) $ (27,445) $ (28,156) $ 6,227 $ 489 $ 18,010 $ (30,875)

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 122

66

Edgar Filing: Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

1. Basis of Presentation and Description of Transactions

On April 19, 2011, we completed the Henry�s Transaction, in which we issued debt and 110.0 million of our shares to
finance the merger of Sprouts Arizona and Henry�s in which Henry�s was the accounting acquirer. Effective May 29,
2012, we completed the Sunflower Transaction, in which we acquired the outstanding common and preferred stock of